		10/28/97 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS		
PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM BLECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((H97000017962 6)))				
			no: division of ((850) 922-4001	Corporations
FROM: CLIPFORD M. 1	KING	ACCT#:		
072100000320 CONTACT: CLII PHONE: {941}3 (941)954-4762		FAX #:		
NAME: TFJ ENTERPRIS AUDIT NUMBER	H97000017952			
DOC TYPE CERT. OF STI	PLORIDA PROPIT			
	ATUM. I	PAGES		

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

•

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

FTH FTH 97 OCT 29 AN 8: 10 FTH ANASSEE, FLORIDA

10/28/1997 17:54 9419544762

.

NAMACK CLARE KEENEY

PAGE 82

97

001 29

8: WM 8:

H97000017962

The second s

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

TFJ ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation to establish a corporation (the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act (Chapter 607, Florida Statutes).

1. Name. The name of the Corporation is:

TFJ Enterprises, Inc.

2. <u>Principal Office</u>. The principal office of the Corporation is:

> 6636 North Biscayne Drive North Port, Florida 34287

3. <u>Mailing Address</u>. The mailing address of the Corporation is:

6636 North Biscayne Drive North Port, Florida 34287

4. Authorized Shares. The Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. No share shall be issued except upon payment to the Corporation of the par value of the share in cash or other consideration permitted by law as payment for shares.

Prepared by: Clifford 4. King 1800 Second Street, Suite 855 Sarasota, FL 34236 Telephone: (941) 365-0365 Fax: (941) 954-4762 Florida Bar No. 0745330

H97000017962

18/28/1997 17:54 9419544762

NAMOOK CLARK KEENEY

PAGE 83

R97000017962

The initial bylaws of the Corporation shall be Bylaws. 5. adopted by the incorporator or the board of directors. The power to alter, amend, or repeal any bylaw shall be vested in the shareholders, except to the extent delegated by the shareholders to the board of directors.

The name of the initial Registered Auent and Office. 6. registered agent and the address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

> Clifford M. King Suite 855 1800 Second Street Sarasota, Florida 34236

By execution hereof, the undersigned accepts appointment as registered agent of the Corporation, and acknowledges that he is familiar with the obligations of that position.

7. Incorporator. The name and address of the incorporator of 76 125 the Corporation is: MASCRON

-2-

Clifford M. King Suite 855 1800 Second Screet Sarasota, Florida 34236

Dated this 28th day of October, 1997.

use Clifford M. King

Incorporator and Registered Agent

Prepared by: Clifford M. King 1800 Second Street, Suite 855 Sarasota, FL 34236 Telephone: (941) 365-0365 Fax: (941) 954-4762 Ploride Har No. 0748290

H9700001/962

0CT 29

ç.

.